



BID TABULATIONS
East Service Area Phase 1 Sanitary Sewer Extension - Base Bid
 Village of Johnsbury

January 11, 2024
 Job No. 210915
 By: CJP

| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Engineer's Opinion of Probable Costs | | Berger Excavating | | Joel Kennedy Construction | | Bolder Contractors | |
|---------------|--|-------|----------|--------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| 1 | 8" HDPE DR11 DIPS (HDD) | FOOT | 632 | \$ 189.75 | \$ 119,922.00 | \$ 605.00 | \$ 382,360.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 202,240.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 259,120.00 |
| 2 | 8" C900 DR18 (OPEN CUT) | FOOT | 300 | \$ 212.75 | \$ 63,825.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 96,000.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 96,000.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 99,000.00 |
| 3 | AUGER & JACK BORE 16" CASE W/ 8"C900 DR18 | FOOT | 120 | \$ 402.50 | \$ 48,300.00 | \$ 2,015.00 | \$ 241,800.00 | \$ 940.00 | \$ 112,800.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 102,000.00 |
| 4 | AUGER & JACK BORE 16" CASE W/ GRAVITY SAN SEWER SDR26 PVC 8" | FOOT | 70 | \$ 402.50 | \$ 28,175.00 | \$ 2,975.00 | \$ 208,250.00 | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 89,600.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 77,000.00 |
| 5 | GRAVITY SAN SERVICE SDR26 6" (OPEN CUT) | EACH | 4 | \$ 6,325.00 | \$ 25,300.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00 |
| 6 | GRAVITY SAN SEWER SDR26 PVC 8" (OPEN CUT) | FOOT | 10 | \$ 258.75 | \$ 2,587.50 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 7 | GRAVITY SAN SEWER SDR26 PVC 10" (OPEN CUT) | FOOT | 63 | \$ 287.50 | \$ 18,112.50 | \$ 505.00 | \$ 31,815.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 36,540.00 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 47,880.00 |
| 8 | GRAVITY SAN SEWER C900 PVC 10" (OPEN CUT) | FOOT | 283 | \$ 316.25 | \$ 89,498.75 | \$ 505.00 | \$ 142,915.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 164,140.00 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 215,080.00 |
| 9 | SAN MH TA 4' DIA T1F CL | EACH | 4 | \$ 13,110.00 | \$ 52,440.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 288,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 360,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 |
| 10 | SAN GATE VALVE & VAULT | EACH | 2 | \$ 12,535.00 | \$ 25,070.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 11 | TRENCH BACKFILL | CU YD | 792 | \$ 63.25 | \$ 50,094.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 47,520.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 792.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 7,920.00 |
| 12 | CONNECT TO EXISTING LIFT STATION | L SUM | 1 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 13 | HMA SURFACE (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT) (CLASS D PATCH) | SQ YD | 737 | \$ 13.80 | \$ 10,170.60 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 61,908.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 66,330.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 73,700.00 |
| 14 | CURB AND GUTTER (REMOVE AND REPLACE) | FOOT | 20 | \$ 201.25 | \$ 4,025.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 15 | ELECTRICAL SERVICE (COMED CONNECTION) | L SUM | 1 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 16 | GALV. HEAVY WALL ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 3", AND WIRE | FOOT | 92 | \$ 86.25 | \$ 7,935.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 25,300.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 9,200.00 |
| 17 | LIFT STATION COMPLETE | L SUM | 1 | \$ 844,675.00 | \$ 844,675.00 | \$ 2,796,500.00 | \$ 2,796,500.00 | \$ 895,000.00 | \$ 895,000.00 | \$ 1,589,000.00 | \$ 1,589,000.00 |
| 18 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | L SUM | 1 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 |
| 19 | PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER | FOOT | 326 | \$ 2.88 | \$ 937.25 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,304.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,956.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,260.00 |
| 20 | FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL | SQ YD | 507 | \$ 8.63 | \$ 4,372.88 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 2,281.50 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 2,028.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 5,577.00 |
| 21 | SEEDING, CLASS 1A | ACRE | 0.1 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 22 | NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | LB | 27 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 62.10 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 81.00 |
| 23 | PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | LB | 27 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 62.10 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 81.00 |
| 24 | POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | LB | 27 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 62.10 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 81.00 |
| 25 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | SQ YD | 507 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 583.05 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 633.75 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 1,647.75 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,535.00 |
| 26 | CONSTRUCTION SITE VIDEO TAPE | L SUM | 1 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| Total: | | | | | \$ 1,437,034.83 | | \$ 4,667,129.25 | | \$ 2,444,754.75 | | \$ 2,926,115.00 |



BID TABULATIONS
East Service Area Phase 1 Sanitary Sewer Extension - Add Alternate Bid
 Village of Johnsburg

January 11, 2024
 Job No. 210915
 By: CJP

| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Engineer's Opinion of Probable Costs | | Berger Excavating | | Joel Kennedy Construction | | Bolder Contractors | |
|---------------|---|-------|----------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| 1 | WET WELL LINING | L SUM | 1 | \$36,800.00 | \$ 36,800.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 2 | GRAVITY SAN SEWER SDR26 PVC 10" (OPEN CUT) | FOOT | 291 | \$287.50 | \$ 83,662.50 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 305,550.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 130,950.00 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 285,180.00 |
| 3 | GRAVITY SAN SEWER SDR26 PVC 10" TAG #110 (TRENCHLESS OR OPEN CUT) | FOOT | 217 | \$287.50 | \$ 62,387.50 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 368,900.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 108,500.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 238,700.00 |
| 4 | SAN MH TA 4' DIA T1F CL | EACH | 3 | \$13,110.00 | \$ 39,330.00 | \$ 105,000.00 | \$ 315,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 270,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 96,000.00 |
| 5 | HMA SURFACE (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT) (CLASS D PATCH) | SQ YD | 105 | \$13.80 | \$ 1,449.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 9,450.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 11,550.00 |
| 6 | CURB AND GUTTER (REMOVE AND REPLACE) | FOOT | 24 | \$201.25 | \$ 4,830.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 4,560.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 7 | THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING (REMOVE AND REPLACE) | FOOT | 30 | \$32.20 | \$ 966.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 8 | PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER | FOOT | 300 | \$2.88 | \$ 862.50 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 9 | TREE REMOVAL | EACH | 1 | \$4,600.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 10 | FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL | SQ YD | 1,255 | \$8.63 | \$ 10,824.38 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 5,647.50 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 5,020.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 13,805.00 |
| 11 | SEEDING, CLASS 1A | ACRE | 0 | \$4,600.00 | \$ 1,196.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 988.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 10,400.00 |
| 12 | NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | LB | 71.00 | \$2.30 | \$ 163.30 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 142.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 213.00 |
| 13 | PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | LB | 71 | \$2.30 | \$ 163.30 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 142.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 213.00 |
| 14 | POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | LB | 71 | \$2.30 | \$ 163.30 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 142.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 213.00 |
| 15 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | SQ YD | 1,255 | \$1.15 | \$ 1,443.25 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 1,568.75 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 4,078.75 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,275.00 |
| 16 | TRENCH BACKFILL | CU YD | 1,129 | \$63.25 | \$ 71,409.25 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 79,030.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,129.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 11,290.00 |
| Total: | | | | | \$ 320,250.28 | | \$ 1,145,770.25 | | \$ 584,240.75 | | \$ 721,939.00 |